Neck Size (mm) Face Size Order Code
150 x 150  DCT1989*
225 x 225  DCT2002
300 x 300  DCT2003
360 x 360`  DCT2004
438 x 438 490 x 490  DCT3757
540 x 540 595 x 595  DCT2005**
• Manufactured in high quality aluminium extrusion profi les.
• Flush face fi nish.
• Powder coated white.
• Poly neck adaptors see   page 133
• Special sizes subject to availability.
300 x 300mm Eggcrate
Return Grill - Fixed Core
Neck Size (mm)
Face Size
(mm)
157 x 157 210 x 210
225 x 225 275 x 275
300 x 300 348 x 348
360 x 360 420 x 420
540 x 540 595 x 595
DIMENSION INFORMATION
*  DCT1970 (157 x 157) Opposed Blade Damper (O.B.D) to suit see page 104.
**   595 x 595mm “lay in” T-rail grille.
EGGCRATE RETURN GRILLES
FIXED CORE (ERG)
128
EGGCRATE RETURN GRILLES
WITH FILTER (ERHFG)
Neck Size (mm) Order Code
300 x 300  DCT0962
360 x 360  DCT1257
550 x 550  DCT0966*
550 x 1150  DCT1113
REPLACEMENT FILTER MEDIA
Metric Size (mm) Order Code
300 x 300  DCT1025
595 x 595  DCT1026
1400 x 1000  DCT1061
Rubber Spline  DCT1062
• Manufactured in high quality aluminium extrusion profi les.
• Hinged removable fi lters.
• Flush face fi nish.
• Powder coated white.
• Filter media G2 rated.
• Poly neck adaptors see   page 133
• Special sizes subject to availability
Neck Size (mm)
Face Size
(mm)
300 x 300 340 x 340
360 x 360 407 x 407
550 x 550 595 x 595
360 x 360mm Eggcrate
Return Grille with Filter
DIMENSIONS WITH FILTER
*  595 x 595mm “lay in” T-rail grille.
129Simx Limited  |  www.simx.co.nz  |  sales@simx.co.nz
• Manufactured from high impact polystyrene.
• Resistant to scratching and fading.
• Quick fi x fi xing clips, no tools required.
• Aluminium eggcrate biscuits powder coated white.
Neck Size (mm) Order Code
225 x 225  DCT0759
300 x 300  DCT0760
360 x 360  DCT0797
375 x 550  DCT0798
Neck Size (mm) Face Size (mm)
225 x 225 278 x 278
300 x 300 348 x 348
360 x 360 425 x 425
375 x 550 422 x 600
300 x 300mm Eggcrate
Return Grill - Face Only
DIMENSION INFORMATION
EGGCRATE RETURN GRILLES
FACE ONLY (ERG)
130